
Saturday, May 15IYAAuckland650 kc: 462m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Entertainers’ All
70. O Devotions: Pastor M, Check
10.20 For My Lady: PopularCinema Organists; Parade. of
Urganists
11. 0 Domestic Harmony
41.15 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Khythm in Relays
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results
6. 0 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 Local news service
7.16 Topical talk from BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Albert Sandler Trio,Old English Melodies (arr.Byfield)
7.38 Red Banner Vocal En-
semble
"The Gay Girl Friends," ‘‘O Ye
Steeds of Steel’
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 New Light Symphony Or-chestra,
Three English Dances (Quilter)8.10 Studio recital by Te MauriMeihana (soprano), in Negrosrirituals,
"Somebody’s Knockin’ at YourDoor" (Thomas), "Dat Lone-
some Road" (Abbott), "When IGet to Heaven" (Manney),"Carry Me Back" (Pepper)8.22 Studio recital by JeanBlomfield (piano),
Largo Maestoso (MacDowell),"The Lark Ascending’ (Glinka-
Balakirev)8.35 Studio recital by AlanPike (baritone),
"Wandering the King’s High-Wiy" (Leslie Coward), "Drinkto Me Only" (arr. Quilter),"Fishermen of England" (Phil-lips), "The Veterans’ Song’(Adams)8.48 Light Symphony Orchestra,"Miniature Suite’ (Coates)8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary8.25 Variety, featuring Alecempleton, Sandy Powell andthe Merry Macs
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 Dance music (recorded)10.60 War Review ;

11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WNZO aa 4g=4
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
ne "Drama in Cameo"8.0 Radio Revue, with ‘"Meek’s
Antiques" at 8.30
®. 0 MUSIC from the MASTERS:
Wood and Queen's Hall Orches-a "Samson"? Overture (Han-e
9. 8 Ormandy and Philadel-
phia Orchestra, Suite from‘Dido and Aeneas" (Purcell, arr.Cailliet)
9.24 Tito Schipa (tenor)9.33 Efleen Joyee (piano), with
Orchestra, Rondo in A Major(Mozart)
9.41 The Boyd Neel String =chestra, Romance in C
Strings (Sibelius)
9.48 Menuhin (violin), andthe Colonne Orchestra, "Le-
gende," Op. 17 (Wieniawski)
9.56 Ninon Vallin (soprano)
10. 6 The BBC Symphony Or-
chestra, Serenade in CG Major
(Tchaikovskl)
0.30 Close downeR
1. Op.m. Miscellaneous
5. O Light orchestral session
5.30
podern rhythm6. 0. Miscellaneous7. 0 Sports . results: GordonHutter

7.30 Orchestral session8.0 Dance session41.0 Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Morning variety9.30 Morning star10.10 Devotional Service10.25 For the Music Lover
10.2810 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "The WomanWithout a Name"
11. 0 "Just Folks." The first of
a series of BBC Talks by Mar-garet Rawlings, the well knownEnglish actress11.15 Variety12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 ana1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)2. @ Saturday Matinee3.0 Relay of Rugby footbal)match
3.28 103.30 Time signals4.0 Sports resuits
5. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music: (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Sports results7.30 Melody and Harmony: LewWhite (organ), Waldo Mayo(violin), Theodore Cella (harp)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Victor Herbert Favourites |Anton and the Paramount Orch-estra8.6 "Search for a Pla wright"8.31 "The Bright Hor zon," amusical extravaganza (a Humph-rey Bishop produetion)8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary8.26 Make believe ballroomtime
10. 0 New Zealand News for theNew Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
(Broadeast simultaneously fromthe Post and Telegraph Depart-ment’s shortwave station ZLT7,on 6.715 megacycles, 44.67
metres)
10.10 Sports results
10.20 Old-time dance programme10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357m. ~

3. 0-4.30 p.m. Musical pro-gramme
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 CLASSICAL MUSIC: Or-chestre de L’Association. des
Concerts, Ransodie Fsnagnole—

aad hii 2D etn > Oe(Ravel)
8.16 Choir of St. Mary’s Schoo]8.20 Walter Gieseking (piano),‘"L’Isle Joyeuse’"’ (Debussy) _8.24 Koussevitzky and
Syinphony Orchestra, "The
aoe with the Roses" (Sibe-jus)
8.28 Gladys Swarthout (so-prano) |8,32 Georg Kulenkampf (vio-lin), "From the Old Country atHome" (Smetana)8.35 Harty and Halle Orches-
tra, "Le Carnival Romain’ Over-ture (Berlioz)
8.43 Kerstin Thorborg (mezzo-
soprano)
8.46 Alexander Brailowsky
(piano), Polonaise in A Flat,
Op. 53 (Chopin)8.49 Westminster Singers(male chorus)8.52 London Symphony Or-chestra, "In the Steppes ofCentral Asia" (Borodin)9. 0 BBC Symphony Orches-tra, Fantasia on a Theme byThomas Tallis (Vaughan Wil-liams)
9.17 Marie Howes (soprano)9.21. The Philadelphia Orches-tra, Gymmnopedie, Nos. 1-2
(Satie, arr. Debussy)9.27 Richard Tauber (tenor)9.30 Simon’Barer (piano)9.46 The Salon Orchestra."The Tryst," Op; $7, Ro,(Sibelius)
9.49 BBC Singers9.53 San Francisco SymphonyOrchestra, Valse de Concert, Op.47 (Glazounow) x

10. 0 In Quiet Mood10.30 Close down

2N7 WELLINGTON
990 kc. 303 m.

7. Op.m. "You Asked for it"session: From listeners. tolisteners
10. 0 Close down

AB NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.= p.m, Children’s session7.3 Sports results and reviews
Music, mirth and melody9. 0 Station notices9. 2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

QV ats750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0&8.45a.m. London News11.0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5.30 "The Swiss FamilyRobinson" (final episode)5.45 Light music6. O Rhythm All the Time6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Station announcements"The Stones Cry Out: The
Old Bailey"7.15 Topical talk from BBCae "The Hunchback of Ben
7.45 What the American Com-mentators SayThe Minneapolis SymphonyOrchestra, "Acceleration Waltz"
(Strauss)8. 8 Feodor Chaliapin (bass),
"QO Could I but Express in
Song" (Malaskin), "The BlindPloughman" (Clarke), ‘BlackEyes" (trad.) ;

8.18 Alfred Campoli (violin),and the London Symphony Or-chestra, Introduction and Rondo
Capriccioso (Saint-Saens)8.26 Miliza Korjus (soprano),"La Villanelle"’ (Dell’Acqua),‘Invitation to the Dance"(Weber), "Thousand and OneNights Waltz’? (Strauss)8. Artur Schnabel (plano)and Karl Ulrich — Schnabel(piano), Andantino Varie in BMinor (Schubert)
The Leeds Festival Choir,"Prince Igor’ Choral Dance

No. 17 (Borodin)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 ‘The Woman in Black"947 Dick Leibert (organ)10. 0 Close down

27 IN) NELSON920 kc. 327m.
7. Op.m. ‘Listeners’ Own" ses-sion8.0 The Salon _ Orchestra,"Where the Rainbow Ends"Selection (Quilter)8.10 "Those We Love"
8.35 Light recitals
9. 1 Dance music by Geraldo’sOrchestra
9.30 Swing session10. 0 Close down

2272S) GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Early evening melodies7.15 Feature programme742

= Variety8. 0 Concert programme8.30 Kings of Swing: BobCrosby
9. 2 Modern dance music10.0 Close down

SSV/;
CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke, 416m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Modern Variety10.0 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Reynaldo Hahn. (Venez-
uela)
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music for Pianists
11. O Light Music
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright Music

2.30 Happy Memories3.0 Melodies You Know4, 0 Bands and Basses
4.30 Sports Results
Rhythm and Melody5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service7.15 Topical) War Talks fromthe BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Allen Roth Orchestra and Chorus,
"Cheer Up," "My Darling,’"You Should be Set to Music,""Someone to Watch Over Me,"
"Oh, Dear, What Can the Mat-ter Be?’’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 3YA Orchestra (M, T.
Dixon),"If I Were King’’ Overture
(Adams) ’

8.5 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
8.29 SYA Orchestra,"Sweethearts" Selection (Her-
berty
8.39 From the Studio: Thomas
E. West (tenor),"A Waltz Dream’ (Strauss),"If 1 Am Dreaming" (Millocker),"Rose Marie’ (Friml), "OneAlone’? (Romberg)8.52 S3YA Orchestra,"Dancing Nights’ Concert Waltz
(Coates)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Old-time Dance Music byColin Campbell’s Orchestra
(Rélayed from Ritz Ballroom)10. 0 Sports Results
10.145 Old-time Dance Music(continued)
10,50 War Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
— 1200 kc, 250m.

5. Op.m. Early evening melo-
die 76. 0 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
Music by Liszt and Schumann
Ormandy and Philadelphia Or-
chestra, "Les Preludes’? Sym-
phonic Poem (Liszt)8.17 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano) ;

8.21 Harty and the Halle Or-
chestra, "Hungarian Rhapsody"No. 12 (Liszt) 3

8.30 Piatigorsky (’cello). withBarbirolli and London Philhar-monic Orchestra, Concerto in AMinor Op, 129 (Schumann)8.55 Robert Couzinou (bart-
tone)
9. 0 Goossens and« LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra, ‘Car-naval" Suite, Op, 9 (Schumann)|9.28 Richard Tauber (tenor)

|9.31
Konaneviteky

and
BostonSymphony Orchestra, Symphony

No, 1 in B Flat Major, Op, 38(Schumann)
10. 7 Meditation music
10.30 Close down

VLA
GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning music12.0 Luneh musie (19.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O Light and bright5.30 Dinner music
6. 0 "Parker of the Yard"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Sports results
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening programme7.15 Topical talk from BBC7.30 Langworth Singers
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Kitchener of Khartoum
8.25 Selections from musical
comedy and light opera
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 The Troubadours
9.37 Dick Leibert (organ), andAllan Roth Orchestra’ (vocal:Bob Hamon)
10. 0 Close down

Al, Y 790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0,7,.0,8.45 a.m. Lendon News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Serial,"Drama in Cameo"
11.20 Melodious. memories: Noy-
elty and Humour12.\0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 pam., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Running commentaries on
senior Rugby matches (relayedfrom Carisbrook)2.0 Vaudeville matinee
8. 0 Bands, banjos and bart-tones: Revels, recitals and
rhythm
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
v Dinner music (6.15, LON~
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. Q Local news service
7.16 Topical Talks from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Light Symphony Orchestra,
7
ane March" (Haydn Wood)
Raymond Newell (baritone)7.44 Folk Dance Orchestra,"Cumberland Square Eight"(arr. A, Foster)7.45 What the American Com-

mentators Say|aM Light and Bal-nn Bourdon Symphony,"Pingal’s Cave Overture’ (Men-
delssohn)8.10 Walter Glynne (tenor),"June Music’ (Trent), "Juanita"
(Norton)
8.16 The Salon Orchestraye Jeanette MacDonald (so-0)
833 Fiedler and Boston Orches-
"Rhapsody in Blue" (Gershwin)8.45 John. Campbell (baritone),"I Like Auld Hawick’ (Kerr,arr. Grant), "The Border Queen"
(Rutherford)
8.51 Rosario Bourdon Symphony"Russian Sailors’ Dance," *The
Changing of the Guard" (Flot-
sam and Jetsam) '

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
ee
Dance music

10, 0 Sports summary
10.10
pane
music

10,50 eview
11. 0 LONDON NEWws
11.20 CLOSE DOWNAVON1140 kc. 263 m,
5. Op.m.. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. QO After dinner music
7.45 Every Walk of Life8.0 Variety
8.30 "The Old Crony"9.0 Band musie
10. O Classical music
10.30 Close down

"NV 72 INVERCARGILL2 €80 kc. 441m,
7. 0&8.465 a.m. London News
11. 0 For My Lady: "Drama in
11.20 Melodious Memories: Nove
elty and Humour
O-2 p.m. Lunch music (12.15
and 1.15, LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Saturday Special6. O . "Listener’s Club"6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Party Choruses, Orchestraof Merry Men with the Jolly OldFellows
ge To-day's Sports Resultsa Accordiana
Topical Talks from the’

7.30 Screen snapshots7.45 What the American Com-.
mentators Say8. 0 Dance hour (new releases)8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with commentary9.25 Late sporting9.28 For the musical connois-
seur, introducing Karl Bach’s" University of Penn-
sylvania Choral Soctety and Phil-
adelphia Orchestra (Harl Mc-
a eee contralto, Elsie Macfar-oeo Close down


